

Rep. Robyn Gabel

11

Filed: 4/5/2017

10000HB3691ham003

and General Assembly.".

LRB100 10242 RJF 24931 a

1 AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 3691 AMENDMENT NO. . Amend House Bill 3691 on page 7, by 2 3 replacing lines 19 through 25 with the following: "(i) The State Treasurer shall begin implementation of the 4 5 Illinois Higher Education Savings Program in 2018. The State Treasurer may establish a phased implementation and 6 7 beneficiary enrollment timeline based on funding availability. Upon implementation of the Program, the State Treasurer shall 8 include information on savings rates and match savings rates in 9 the State Treasurer's annual financial report to the Governor 10